Department, Telangana 

2 Time-period of contract  3 years 

3 Method of selection Least Cost (L1) 

4 Bid Processing Fee A non-refundable fee of INR 10,000 (through RTGS only) 
inclusive of GST 

5 Ernest Money Deposit (EMD) A refundable amount of INR 2,50,000 (INR Two Lakh Fifty 
Thousand Rupee only) (through RTGS) inclusive of GST 

6 Performance Guarantee 5% of the contract value awarded to the bidder.  

Should be valid for 180 days post completion of time period as 
mentioned in LOA. Can be from any Nationalised or Scheduled 
bank.